
Southeastern (3-4) -vs- Shawnee State (3-5)
11/26/22 at Kingsport, tN

 
 

 
 
Southeastern 58

Shawnee State 74

Date: 11/26/22
Time: 2:30 PM
Site: Kingsport, tN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southeastern 27 31 58
Shawnee State 34 40 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Joshua Blazquez * 37 8-17 2-7 1-2 0-6 6 1 2 6 0 2 19
05 Sean Shore * 40 2-7 1-5 4-11 0-8 8 2 0 1 0 0 9
02 Reggie Mesidor * 27 2-9 0-6 5-6 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 1 9
12 Riley Matticks * 24 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 5
35 Nathan Mikkelson * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0
04 Jalan Mull 31 3-9 1-5 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 1 1 2 7
34 Josh Simons 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
01 Aaron Jones 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 1 3
32 Edwin Gonzalez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Mykhailo Yagodin 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
31 Matthew Lentz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 5-26 11-22 9-27 36 21 8 18 1 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23   47.83 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 3-18   16.67 % 8-15   53.33 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 5-26   19.2 % 11-22   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Reggie
Mesidor,(1) Riley Matticks Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 1 1st-10:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Jalen Cincore * 27 4-8 3-4 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 3 12
22 Jaiden Guice * 15 4-10 0-5 2-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 10
25 Latavious Mitchell * 12 1-1 0-0 5-7 0-4 4 4 0 3 1 0 7
11 Issac Abergut * 26 0-5 0-2 6-7 4-8 12 2 1 2 0 0 6
24 Brandon Beavers * 29 2-10 0-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 4 0 2 4
03 Tre Baumgardner III 27 6-10 3-6 4-6 2-4 6 1 5 1 0 1 19
00 Felix Uadiale 26 4-5 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 2 1 9
13 Jackson Gowdy 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
12 Tre Beard 13 0-6 0-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Jakiel Wells 0 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Azubukie Nwankwo 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
10 Feisal Crumby iii 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-61 7-32 21-29 14-31 45 18 10 15 3 8 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 5-21   23.81 % 7-11   63.64 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-11   18.18 % 14-18   77.78 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 7-32   21.9 % 21-29   72.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 35
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
11:37



1st Half Box Score
Southeastern 27

Shawnee State 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Joshua Blazquez 17 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
5 Sean Shore 20 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Reggie Mesidor 16 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 2
12 Riley Matticks 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
35 Nathan Mikkelson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jalan Mull 11 3-5 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
34 Josh Simons 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Aaron Jones 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Edwin Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mykhailo Yagodin 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
31 Matthew Lentz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 2-8 3-7 4-15 19 9 6 11 0 0 27
47.8 % 25.0 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jalen Cincore 12 3-3 3-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 10
22 Jaiden Guice 9 2-8 0-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
25 Latavious Mitchell 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
11 Issac Abergut 14 0-2 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
24 Brandon Beavers 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0
3 Tre Baumgardner III 14 3-6 2-4 2-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 10
0 Felix Uadiale 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
13 Jackson Gowdy 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Tre Beard 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jakiel Wells 0 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Azubukie Nwankwo 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Feisal Crumby iii 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 5-21 7-11 9-11 20 8 6 6 1 4 34
34.4 % 23.8 % 63.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
Southeastern 31

Shawnee State 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Joshua Blazquez 20 5-11 2-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 2 13
5 Sean Shore 20 1-5 0-3 4-9 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
2 Reggie Mesidor 11 2-7 0-4 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 7
12 Riley Matticks 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
35 Nathan Mikkelson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jalan Mull 20 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0
34 Josh Simons 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aaron Jones 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 3
32 Edwin Gonzalez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Mykhailo Yagodin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Matthew Lentz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 3-18 8-15 5-12 17 12 2 7 1 7 31
33.3 % 16.7 % 53.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jalen Cincore 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 2
22 Jaiden Guice 6 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
25 Latavious Mitchell 9 1-1 0-0 3-5 0-4 4 2 0 0 1 0 5
11 Issac Abergut 12 0-3 0-1 5-5 2-6 8 1 0 1 0 0 5
24 Brandon Beavers 15 2-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 4
3 Tre Baumgardner III 13 3-4 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 1 9
0 Felix Uadiale 14 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 7
13 Jackson Gowdy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Tre Beard 5 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jakiel Wells 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Azubukie Nwankwo 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Feisal Crumby iii 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-29 2-11 14-18 5-20 25 10 4 9 2 4 40
41.4 % 18.2 % 77.8 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shawnee State
19:50 MISS 3PTR by GUICE,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 19:32

19:31 STEAL  by CINCORE,JALEN
19:08 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CINCORE,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by MESIDOR,REGGIE 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
FOUL  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:29

18:29 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
18:29 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

TURNOVER  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:10
FOUL  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:10

18:05 FOUL  by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
18:05 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

SUB IN by SIMONS,JOSH 18:05
SUB OUT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:05
TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 17:51

17:39 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
17:28 FOUL  by BEAVERS,BRANDON

SUB IN by MULL,JALAN 17:26
SUB OUT by MATTICKS,RILEY 17:26

17:26 SUB IN by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
17:26 SUB OUT by GUICE,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by MESIDOR,REGGIE 17:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON

17:07 FOUL  by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
17:07 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
17:07 SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX
17:07 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

MISS LAYUP by SIMONS,JOSH 16:44
REBOUND OFF by SIMONS,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,JOSH(in the paint) 16:40 2-5 H 3

16:27 TURNOVER  by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,JOSH(in the paint) 16:16 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by MULL,JALAN --

16:06 MISS 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by MULL,JALAN 15:49

15:26 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CINCORE,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

GOOD JUMPER by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 15:03 6-8 H 2
14:50 MISS LAYUP by BEAVERS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SIMONS,JOSH --
SUB IN by MATTICKS,RILEY 14:34
SUB IN by JONES,AARON 14:34
SUB OUT by SIMONS,JOSH 14:34
SUB OUT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 14:34

14:34 SUB IN by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
14:34 SUB IN by BEARD,TRE
14:34 SUB OUT by BEAVERS,BRANDON
14:34 SUB OUT by ABERGUT,ISSAC

TURNOVER  by MATTICKS,RILEY 14:17
14:17 SUB IN by III,FEISAL CRUMBY
14:17 SUB OUT by CINCORE,JALEN
14:03 6-10 H 4 GOOD DUNK by UADIALE,FELIX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
MISS LAYUP by MULL,JALAN 13:35



-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
13:31 MISS 3PTR by III,FEISAL CRUMBY

REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by MULL,JALAN(in the paint) 13:22 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --

13:19 FOUL  by UADIALE,FELIX
MISS FT by MULL,JALAN 13:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
SUB IN by MESIDOR,REGGIE 13:19
SUB OUT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 13:19

13:11 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
FOUL  by MESIDOR,REGGIE 12:56
TURNOVER  by MESIDOR,REGGIE 12:56

12:32 MISS 3PTR by BEARD,TRE
-- REBOUND OFF by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE

12:16 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,JAKIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by UADIALE,FELIX

FOUL  by MATTICKS,RILEY 11:55
11:55 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
11:55 MISS FT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

REBOUND DEF by JONES,AARON --
SUB IN by YAGODIN,MYKHAILO 11:55
SUB OUT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 11:55

11:55 SUB IN by ABERGUT,ISSAC
11:55 SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX

GOOD 3PTR by SHORE,SEAN 11:38 11-14 H 3
11:23 MISS 3PTR by BEARD,TRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:19 SUB IN by BEAVERS,BRANDON
11:19 SUB OUT by III,FEISAL CRUMBY

GOOD LAYUP by MATTICKS,RILEY(in the paint) 10:58 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by YAGODIN,MYKHAILO --

10:52 TURNOVER  by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
MISS 3PTR by YAGODIN,MYKHAILO 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
10:29 MISS 3PTR by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SEAN --
10:18 SUB IN by CINCORE,JALEN
10:18 SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX
10:18 SUB OUT by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
10:18 SUB OUT by BEARD,TRE

SUB IN by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 10:14
SUB OUT by MULL,JALAN 10:14
GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(in the paint) 10:02 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by YAGODIN,MYKHAILO --

10:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:47 MISS 3PTR by ABERGUT,ISSAC

-- REBOUND OFF by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
09:42 MISS JUMPER by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
FOUL  by JONES,AARON 09:38

09:38 MISS FT by ABERGUT,ISSAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:38 15-15 GOOD FT by ABERGUT,ISSAC
TURNOVER  by YAGODIN,MYKHAILO 09:26

09:25 STEAL  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
09:20 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CINCORE,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by YAGODIN,MYKHAILO 09:04

09:04 BLOCK  by UADIALE,FELIX
REBOUND OFF by JONES,AARON --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,AARON 08:59



-- REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX
08:56 MISS 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MESIDOR,REGGIE 08:52
SUB OUT by YAGODIN,MYKHAILO 08:52

08:52 SUB IN by GUICE,JAIDEN
08:52 SUB OUT by BEAVERS,BRANDON
08:33 MISS JUMPER by GUICE,JAIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CINCORE,JALEN
08:29 MISS 3PTR by GUICE,JAIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
08:23 MISS LAYUP by ABERGUT,ISSAC

REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SEAN --
FOUL  by JONES,AARON 08:04
TURNOVER  by JONES,AARON 08:04
SUB IN by SIMONS,JOSH 08:03
SUB OUT by JONES,AARON 08:03

07:48 15-20 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
TURNOVER  by MESIDOR,REGGIE 07:18

07:17 STEAL  by GUICE,JAIDEN
07:14 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,JAKIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUICE,JAIDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:11
MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 06:57
REBOUND OFF by SIMONS,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,JOSH(in the paint) 06:52 17-22 H 5

06:26 MISS 3PTR by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by SHORE,SEAN 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CINCORE,JALEN
06:07 FOUL  by ABERGUT,ISSAC
06:07 TURNOVER  by ABERGUT,ISSAC
06:07 SUB IN by BEARD,TRE
06:07 SUB IN by BEAVERS,BRANDON
06:07 SUB IN by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
06:07 SUB OUT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
06:07 SUB OUT by CINCORE,JALEN
06:07 SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX

GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(in the paint) 05:49 19-22 H 3
05:38 MISS 3PTR by GUICE,JAIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by GUICE,JAIDEN
05:33 MISS 3PTR by BEARD,TRE

REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
05:19 SUB IN by GOWDY,JACKSON
05:19 SUB OUT by ABERGUT,ISSAC
05:09 FOUL  by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE

MISS FT by SHORE,SEAN 05:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHORE,SEAN 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GOWDY,JACKSON
04:53 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUICE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON

04:18 MISS 3PTR by GUICE,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by MESIDOR,REGGIE --

04:14 FOUL  by GOWDY,JACKSON
GOOD FT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 04:14 20-24 H 4
GOOD FT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 04:14 21-24 H 3
SUB IN by MULL,JALAN 04:14
SUB OUT by SIMONS,JOSH 04:14

03:59 21-26 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GUICE,JAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JALAN 03:36



-- REBOUND DEF by BEARD,TRE
03:24 MISS JUMPER by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GOWDY,JACKSON
03:19 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GOWDY,JACKSON(in the paint)

FOUL  by MATTICKS,RILEY 03:19
03:19 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by GOWDY,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BEARD,TRE

02:34 MISS 3PTR by GUICE,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by MATTICKS,RILEY --

02:18 FOUL  by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
GOOD FT by MATTICKS,RILEY 02:18 22-29 H 7
MISS FT by MATTICKS,RILEY 02:18
REBOUND OFF by MULL,JALAN --

02:18 SUB IN by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
02:18 SUB IN by CINCORE,JALEN
02:18 SUB IN by ABERGUT,ISSAC
02:18 SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX
02:18 SUB OUT by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
02:18 SUB OUT by GUICE,JAIDEN
02:18 SUB OUT by GOWDY,JACKSON
02:18 SUB OUT by BEARD,TRE

TURNOVER  by SHORE,SEAN 02:11
SUB IN by LENTZ,MATTHEW 02:11
SUB OUT by MATTICKS,RILEY 02:11

01:52 MISS 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MULL,JALAN(in the paint) 01:32 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by MESIDOR,REGGIE --
FOUL  by MESIDOR,REGGIE 01:25

01:25 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
01:25 MISS FT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

REBOUND DEF by LENTZ,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by MULL,JALAN 01:03 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by LENTZ,MATTHEW --

00:50 27-33 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
-- ASSIST  by ABERGUT,ISSAC

TURNOVER  by LENTZ,MATTHEW 00:30
00:27 STEAL  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
00:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL  by MESIDOR,REGGIE 00:02
00:02 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by CINCORE,JALEN
00:02 MISS FT by CINCORE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MULL,JALAN --
SUB IN by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 00:02
SUB OUT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 00:02

00:02 SUB IN by GOWDY,JACKSON
00:02 SUB OUT by ABERGUT,ISSAC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shawnee State
SUB IN by SIMONS,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by MULL,JALAN 20:00
SUB OUT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 20:00

19:42 MISS 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SIMONS,JOSH 19:27
19:21 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BEAVERS,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHORE,SEAN 18:58



-- REBOUND DEF by CINCORE,JALEN
18:50 MISS JUMPER by CINCORE,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
18:43 MISS LAYUP by ABERGUT,ISSAC

REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
18:40 FOUL  by BEAVERS,BRANDON

GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 18:40 28-36 H 8
MISS FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
SUB IN by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:40
SUB OUT by SIMONS,JOSH 18:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:22 MISS DUNK by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:18

18:18 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by ABERGUT,ISSAC
18:18 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by ABERGUT,ISSAC

TURNOVER  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:00
FOUL  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:00
SUB IN by SIMONS,JOSH 18:00
SUB OUT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 18:00

17:45 28-40 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BEAVERS,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 17:10

16:58 MISS LAYUP by CINCORE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SIMONS,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTICKS,RILEY(in the paint) 16:46 30-40 H 10

16:37 TURNOVER  by ABERGUT,ISSAC
16:37 FOUL  by ABERGUT,ISSAC
16:25 FOUL  by CINCORE,JALEN
16:25 SUB IN by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
16:25 SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX
16:25 SUB OUT by ABERGUT,ISSAC
16:25 SUB OUT by CINCORE,JALEN

TURNOVER  by MATTICKS,RILEY 16:21
16:21 STEAL  by UADIALE,FELIX
16:19 TURNOVER  by GUICE,JAIDEN

STEAL  by MULL,JALAN 16:18
MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
FOUL TECH by MATTICKS,RILEY 15:55

15:55 MISS FT by GUICE,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:55 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by GUICE,JAIDEN
15:51 MISS 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
15:23 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GUICE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by MULL,JALAN 15:05

15:05 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON

15:00 30-45 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GUICE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
14:36 FOUL  by UADIALE,FELIX

MISS FT by SHORE,SEAN 14:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHORE,SEAN 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
14:36 SUB IN by CINCORE,JALEN
14:36 SUB IN by BEARD,TRE
14:36 SUB OUT by BEAVERS,BRANDON
14:36 SUB OUT by GUICE,JAIDEN



14:11 MISS 3PTR by BEARD,TRE
REBOUND DEF by MATTICKS,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 13:59 33-45 H 12

13:48 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by UADIALE,FELIX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

13:18 FOUL  by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
MISS FT by SHORE,SEAN 13:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHORE,SEAN 13:18 34-47 H 13
SUB IN by JONES,AARON 13:18
SUB OUT by SIMONS,JOSH 13:18

13:18 SUB IN by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
13:18 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
12:48 MISS JUMPER by CINCORE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,AARON --
TURNOVER  by JONES,AARON 12:33

12:27 STEAL  by CINCORE,JALEN
12:26 34-49 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CINCORE,JALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 12:17
12:16 STEAL  by CINCORE,JALEN
12:11 MISS 3PTR by CINCORE,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
12:07 TURNOVER  by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE

STEAL  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 12:05
GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(in the paint) 12:04 36-49 H 13

11:37 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by UADIALE,FELIX
-- ASSIST  by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

11:17 FOUL  by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
GOOD FT by SHORE,SEAN 11:17 37-52 H 15
GOOD FT by SHORE,SEAN 11:17 38-52 H 14
SUB IN by MESIDOR,REGGIE 11:17
SUB OUT by MATTICKS,RILEY 11:17

11:17 SUB IN by ABERGUT,ISSAC
11:17 SUB OUT by CINCORE,JALEN
11:11 MISS 3PTR by BEARD,TRE

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
10:52 MISS JUMPER by BEARD,TRE

REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
10:40 SUB IN by BEAVERS,BRANDON
10:40 SUB OUT by BEARD,TRE

GOOD LAYUP by MESIDOR,REGGIE(in the paint) 10:32 40-52 H 12
10:21 TURNOVER  by UADIALE,FELIX

STEAL  by JONES,AARON 10:20
GOOD LAYUP by SHORE,SEAN(in the paint) 10:03 42-52 H 10

09:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:50 MISS LAYUP by ABERGUT,ISSAC

BLOCK  by MULL,JALAN 09:50
REBOUND DEF by JONES,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by SHORE,SEAN 09:42
REBOUND OFF by JONES,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
FOUL  by MESIDOR,REGGIE 09:29

09:29 MISS FT by GUICE,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:29 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by GUICE,JAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JALAN 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
08:56 MISS 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(in the paint) 08:46 44-53 H 9

08:24 44-56 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER



07:54 FOUL  by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
GOOD FT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 07:54 45-56 H 11
MISS FT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,EDWIN 07:54
SUB OUT by JONES,AARON 07:54

07:54 SUB IN by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
07:54 SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX

FOUL  by MULL,JALAN 07:44
07:44 MISS 3PTR by ABERGUT,ISSAC

REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by MESIDOR,REGGIE 07:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:39 FOUL  by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
MISS FT by SHORE,SEAN 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
07:39 SUB IN by CINCORE,JALEN
07:39 SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX
07:39 SUB OUT by NWANKWO,AZUBUKIE
07:39 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
07:31 TURNOVER  by BEAVERS,BRANDON

STEAL  by GONZALEZ,EDWIN 07:30
MISS LAYUP by MESIDOR,REGGIE 07:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 07:11

07:11 BLOCK  by UADIALE,FELIX
-- REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX

07:02 45-58 H 13 GOOD DUNK by UADIALE,FELIX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

GOOD 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 06:36 48-58 H 10
FOUL  by MATTICKS,RILEY 06:31

06:07 MISS LAYUP by UADIALE,FELIX
REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by MESIDOR,REGGIE 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX
05:50 48-60 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 05:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SHORE,SEAN 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
04:53 48-62 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by MESIDOR,REGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by MESIDOR,REGGIE 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
04:09 MISS 3PTR by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

-- REBOUND OFF by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
04:05 MISS 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MESIDOR,REGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JALAN 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX
03:41 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL  by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 03:29
03:29 MISS FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 48-63 H 15 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

SUB IN by JONES,AARON 03:29
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,EDWIN 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by GOWDY,JACKSON
03:29 SUB IN by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
03:29 SUB OUT by ABERGUT,ISSAC
03:29 SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX



GOOD JUMPER by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 03:14 50-63 H 13
ASSIST  by MULL,JALAN --

03:04 TURNOVER  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
STEAL  by MULL,JALAN 03:03

02:56 FOUL  by CINCORE,JALEN
GOOD FT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 02:56 51-63 H 12
GOOD FT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 02:56 52-63 H 11

02:56 SUB IN by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
02:56 SUB IN by GUICE,JAIDEN
02:56 SUB OUT by BEAVERS,BRANDON
02:56 SUB OUT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
02:48 TURNOVER  by GOWDY,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,AARON 02:34 55-63 H 8
02:29 FOUL  by GOWDY,JACKSON

GOOD FT by SHORE,SEAN 02:29 56-63 H 7
MISS FT by SHORE,SEAN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
02:29 SUB IN by BEAVERS,BRANDON
02:29 SUB OUT by GUICE,JAIDEN
02:23 TURNOVER  by BEAVERS,BRANDON

STEAL  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 02:22
MISS 3PTR by JONES,AARON 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERGUT,ISSAC
01:51 56-65 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by SHORE,SEAN 01:50
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:50

01:50 MISS FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
FOUL  by SHORE,SEAN 01:18

01:18 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
01:18 56-67 H 11 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
01:18 SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX
01:18 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
MISS 3PTR by MESIDOR,REGGIE 01:07
FOUL TECH by MESIDOR,REGGIE 01:07

01:07 56-68 H 12 GOOD FT by ABERGUT,ISSAC
00:53 TURNOVER  by BEAVERS,BRANDON

STEAL  by MESIDOR,REGGIE 00:52
GOOD LAYUP by MESIDOR,REGGIE(in the paint) 00:50 58-68 H 10
ASSIST  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:48
FOUL  by MESIDOR,REGGIE 00:44

00:44 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER
00:44 58-70 H 12 GOOD FT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

SUB IN by MATTICKS,RILEY 00:44
SUB OUT by MESIDOR,REGGIE 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by ABERGUT,ISSAC
00:44 SUB IN by BEARD,TRE
00:44 SUB OUT by BEAVERS,BRANDON
00:44 SUB OUT by GOWDY,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by MULL,JALAN 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BEARD,TRE

FOUL  by JONES,AARON 00:38
00:38 58-71 H 13 GOOD FT by BEARD,TRE
00:38 58-72 H 14 GOOD FT by BEARD,TRE
00:38 SUB IN by III,FEISAL CRUMBY
00:38 SUB OUT by III,TRE BAUMGARDNER

TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 00:33
FOUL  by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 00:30



00:29 58-73 H 15 GOOD FT by ABERGUT,ISSAC
00:29 58-74 H 16 GOOD FT by ABERGUT,ISSAC

MISS 3PTR by SHORE,SEAN 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CINCORE,JALEN


